RedAcindar

Distribuidor
Aceros Borroni
Aceros Cofer
Aceros Perkusic
Aceros Perkusic
Acima

Camasa

CDSA Tablada

Centro de Distribucion MDQ

Centrosider
Centrosider
Chapaferro
Cisilotto Hermanos
Cisilotto Hermanos
Codimat

Corifersa

Corifersa

Ferrozinc

Forestal Pico

Gili

Hierros Casanova
Hierros Casanova
Hierros Casanova
Hierros Casanova
Hierros Casanova
Imacova

Imacova Hernandez
Imepho

Indartubo

J. Gomez

J. Gbmez

La Casa del Alambre
Martinez Escalada
Martinez Escalada
Martinez Escalada
Mecano Ganadero
Prencor

Ricardo Ospital
Ricardo Ospital
Surdelta

Taboru

Abaco

Barraca Sola
Herpaco

Ricardo Ospital
Hierros Lider
Hierros Lider
Hierros Lider
Hierros Lider
Hierromad Austral
Mottesi Materiales
VS Materiales

VS Materiales
Aceros Solaro
Donadio

Donzelli

Ferrocons
Ferrocons
Ferrocons
Ferrocons
Ferrocons
Ferrocons-CAD
Surcan

La Casa del Alambre
Nimat

Ropelato

Ropelato

Ropelato

Corraldn Rio Colorado

Hierros Lider
Hierros La Quiaca
Hierronort
Aceros Solaro
Forestal Pico
Kamet / Cuyo Metal
Metalferr
Palumbo
Saldafa
Todo Materiales
Casa Aleksy Wasiuk
Casa Aleksy Wasiuk
Surcan
Cura Calquin
La Casa del Alambre
Todohierro
Todohierro
Casa Palm
Casa Palm
Corralén Yacopino
Corralén Yacopino
Corralén Yacopino
Corraldn La Tablada
Hierronort
Alumetal
Alumetal
Alumetal
Armaduras de Cuyo
Coraza Hierros
Coraza Hierros
Coraza Hierros
Coraza Hierros
Hierromad Austral
Hierromad Austral
Acerma
Aceros Coco
Acima
CDSA Rosario
Elias Yapur
FisaMetal
Orlandi
Riboldi Materiales
Rogiro Aceros
Santa Fe Materiales
Hierronort
Remetal
Remetal
Remetal
Remetal

Direccién

Av. Vergara 3490

Presidente Perén 8229

Av. Rivadavia 1327

Ruta 7 km 261

Av. Circunvalacion, a 200 m de Ruta188
Fair esquina Chimondegui

Juan Pedro Esnaola 4711

Av. Champagnat 3759

Jujuy 662

Av. Champagnat 1255

Camino General Belgrano 6060
Acceso Oeste, km 41

Acceso Oeste y Ruta 5

Don Bosco 1505

Ruta 8 N°® 6510/30

Belgrano 5840 esquina Ruta 8
Lavalle 1705

12 de Octubre y Juan B. Justo
Rondeau 915

Av. Antartida Argentina 2560

10 de Septiembre de 1861 N° 3368
Av. Eva Peron 2340

Monsefior Bufano 4363

Diagonal 101 N° 6261 Av. Marquez y Ruta 8
Calles 120y 150

Av. 31 esquina 511

Juan B. Justo 4721

Monsefor Bufano 3441

Remedios de Escalada 156
Colectora Gaona 2855

Av. Brigadier Gral. Juan Manuel de Rosas 3609
Hipdlito Irigoyen 1499

Pasteur y Ruta 226

Av. Pringles 3502

Av. Antonio Aita 1930, Parque Industrial
Intendente Irigoin 58 Ruta 8, km 32
Av. Hipdlito Yrigoyen 13563

Av. Mariano Castex 107

Acceso Norte 292

Gaspar Campos sin namero - altura 5.400
Zanartd 1360

Estacion Sola -galpon 6 bis- Pinedo e/Suérez y Australia
Tacuari 1319

Av. Del Libertador 7770

Diagonal Eva Perén 705

Nicolas Avellaneda, km 15,5

Av. Castelli 266

Ruta 16 y Calle 22

Av. Hipdlito Yrigoyen 3076
Sargento Cabral 320

Hipdlito Irigoyen y Remedios de Escalada
9 de Julio 274

Av. Amadeo Sabattini 3600

Av. Circunvalacién esquina Interfabricas
Ruta 8, km 608,5

Juan B. Justo 4000

Recta Martinolli 7300

Av. Armada Argentina 1928

Av. Col6n 6500

Av. Goycoechea 1457

Av. Circunvalacién esquina Arboleda
Julio A. Roca 3036

Boulevard Pedro Jurado 650

Av. Monsefior Tavella 1937

9 de Julio 1324

Primera Junta 1701

Dante Alighieri 481

Av. Italia 1480

Av. Gutnisky 4750

Puesto del Marqués 38

Av. Corrientes y Parroco Marshke
Av. Pedro Luro 2738

Ruta Provincial 1y Calle 104

O’ Brien 60

Ejército de los Andes 260

Carril Rodriguez Pefa

Rodriguez Pefa 6277

Av. Acceso Este, Lateral Norte 650
Av. Parana 511

Obispo Angelelli 26

Av. Polonia 610

Maestro Thames Alderete 1968
Ruta 7 e Ingeniero Ballester
Presidente Arturo Illia 160

Juan Julian Lastra 3900

Almirante Brown 404

Rivadavia 96

La Esmeralda 656

Ruta 22, km 1216

Av. Cipolletti y Mariano Moreno

Av. Independencia 1150

Av. Paraguay 1450

Entre Rios Norte 253

Calle General Mosconi 2898 Sur
Av. Circunvalacion y Falucho Oeste
General Mosconi 3866 Sur

Av. Ejército de los Andes 1283

Av. 25 de Mayo 1938

Ruta 3, km 1

Ruta 5, km 16, esquina C. Yanquetruz
Av. Gobernador Gregores 732

San Luis 771

Av. Italia 1320

Av. Circunvalacion 25 de Mayo 2650
Autopista 09, km 284

Boulevard Segui 7318

Alvear 1075

Ruperto Godoy 3270

Av. Ovidio Lagos 3992

Ruta Nacional 11, km 564,3
Camino limite de municipio 4215
Av. Blas Parera 7730

Av. Colon 925

Av. General Roca 3615

Av. Benjamin Araoz 1164

Av. Juan B. Justo 1616

Av. Ejército del Norte 472

Localidad
Hurlingham
Pablo Podesta
Junin

Junin

Junin

Monte Grande
Tablada

Mar del Plata
Quilmes

Mar del Plata
Wilde

La Reja

Lujan

Bahia Blanca
Loma Hermosa
San Martin
Zarate

Tandil

Bahia Blanca
Llavallol
Banfield
Temperley

San Justo

San Martin

La Plata

José Hernandez
Mar del Plata
San Justo
Moreno
Moreno

José Ledn Suarez
Tandil

Tandil
Olavarria

9 de Julio

San Miguel
Adrogué
Canning

San Fernando
José C. Paz
CABA

CABA

CABA

CABA
Barranqueras
Resistencia
Resistencia
Roque Saenz Pena
Comodoro Rivadavia
Comodoro Rivadavia
Trelew

Puerto Madryn
Rio Cuarto
Cérdoba

Rio Cuarto
Cérdoba
Argtello

Zona Sur

Don Bosco
Villa Allende
Cérdoba
Gobernador Virasoro
Gualeguaychi
Concordia

La cadena de distribucién siderdrgica mas grande de Argentina

Provincia
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
Buenos Aires
CABA

CABA

CABA

CABA

Chaco
Chaco
Chaco
Chaco
Chubut
Chubut
Chubut
Chubut
Coérdoba
Cérdoba
Cérdoba
Cérdoba
Coérdoba
Cérdoba
Cérdoba
Coérdoba
Coérdoba
Corrientes
Entre Rios
Entre Rios

Concepcion del Uruguay Entre Rios

Gualeguaychi
Rosario del Tala
Formosa
Formosa

San Salvador de Jujuy
San S. de Jujuy
Santa Rosa
General Pico
San José
Guaymallén
Maipd
Coquimbito
Mendoza
Jardin América
Puerto Iguazl
Apostoles
Neuquén
Centenario
Neuquén
Neuquén

San C. de Bariloche
San C. de Bariloche
Cipolletti
Cipolletti
Fernandez Oro
Salta

Salta

San Juan
Rawson

San Juan
Rawson

San Luis

Villa Mercedes
San Luis

Villa de Merlo
Rio Gallegos
28 de Noviembre
Rafaela

Rosario

Alvear

Rosario
Reconquista
Santa Fe
Rosario

San Justo
Rosario

Santa Fe

San Miguel de Tucuman
San Miguel de Tucuman
San Miguel de Tucuman
San Miguel de Tucuman
San Miguel de Tucuman

Entre Rios
Entre Rios
Formosa
Formosa
Jujuy
Jujuy

La Pampa
La Pampa
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Misiones
Misiones
Misiones
Neugquén
Neuquén
Neuquén
Neuquén
Rio Negro
Rio Negro
Rio Negro
Rio Negro
Rio Negro
Salta
Salta

San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Luis
San Luis
San Luis
San Luis
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Tucuman
Tucuman
Tucuman
Tucuman
Tucuman

Teléfono

011
011
0236
0236
0236
011
011
0223
011
0223
011
0237

4662-3600
4848-4140
442-18721444-5819
442-18721444-5819
443-5444
4296-4377
5077-5089 / 5090
470-3334
4252-5001
478-87771478-8778
4246-5141

483-1111

02323 425-702

0291
011
011

459-2400
4841-1700
4769-1420

03487 423-103/136

0249
0291
011
011
011
011
011
0221
0221
0223
011
0237
0237
011
0249
0249

443-4590
456-5300
4298-3143
4285-3550
4264-6438
4691-5001
4769-7918
483-7241
471-5996
481-3827 /28
4008-1000
462-1282
463-5208/9
4729-2210
442-5726/1556 | 444-8418
442-8597

02284 423-574
02317 431-804/51433-108 | 431-067 www.mecanoganadero.com.ar

011
011
011
011

4664-43600
4293-3509
4232-1894
4725-4334

02320 43-3332

011
011
011
011
0362

4921-3331
4301-4311
4300 - 2911/17
4702-0945
448-4444

03629 441-9985

0362
0364
0297
0297
0280
0280
0358
0351
0800
0810
0810
0810
0810
0810

445-1616
442-5777
448-3300
447-9100
443-9435
445-8826
464-7621
450-3333
888 8660 | 0358 462-2422
222 3377
222 3377
222 3377
222 3377
222 3377

0810 222 3377
03756 482-511|482-388
03446 42-6881

0345

427-3333

03442 43-3300
03446 430-200
03445 423-855
03717 43-7361

0388
0388

425-4797
431-4414

02954 42-7031
02302 430-060

0261
0261
0261
0261
0261

445-35861445-8008
497-8243
497-8727
464-4444
431-0356

03743 46-1000
03757 42-5859
03758 422-6371422-708

0299
0299
0299
0299
0294
0294
0800
0800
0800
0387
0387
0264
0264
0264
0264
0266

493-3176
489-8119
448-1802
430-3800
442-7256
442-7256
999 3030
999 3030
999 3030
423-0874
432-1252
421-36351421-2830
428-25211428-2140
421-3396
428-9752
445-7944

02657 43-1467

0266

02966 433-0831432-4061436-739

445-7944

02902 482-302
03492 44-1234144-2100

0341
0341
0341

409-3200|456-7123
527-4040
459-6100

03482 42-0469

0342
0341

489-3415
409-0700

03498 42-8015

0341
0342
0381
0381
0381
0381
0381

458-1045
488-4330
436-1234
433-1133
433-1133
433-1133
433-1133

Sitio web
www.acerosborroni.com
www.aceroscofer.com.ar
www.perkusichnos.com.ar
www.perkusichnos.com.ar
WWW.acima-r.com.ar
Www.camasa.com.ar
www.acindar.com.ar

www.centrosider.com.ar
www.centrosider.com.ar
www.chapaferro.com.ar
www.cisilottohnos.com
www.cisilottohnos.com
www.codimat.com.ar
www.corifersa.com
www.corifersa.com
www.ferrozinc.com
www.forestalpico.com.ar
www.giliycia.com.ar
www.hierroscasanova.com.ar
www.hierroscasanova.com.ar
www.hierroscasanova.com.ar
www.hierroscasanova.com.ar
www.hierroscasanova.com.ar
WWwWw.grupoimacova.com.ar
WWWw.grupoimacova.com.ar
www.imepho.com.ar
www.indartubo.com.ar
www.jgomezsrl.com
www.jgomezsrl.com
www.lacasadelalambre.com.ar
www.martinezescalada.com.ar
www.martinezescalada.com.ar
www.martinezescalada.com.ar

www.ricardoospital.com.ar
www.ricardoospital.com.ar

www.abaco.com.ar

www.herpaco.com.ar
www.ricardoospital.com.ar
www.hierroslider.com
www.hierroslider.com
www.hierroslider.com
www.hierroslider.com
www.hierromadaustral.com.ar
www.mottesimateriales.com.ar
www.vsmateriales.com
www.vsmateriales.com
WWW.acerossolaro.com.ar
www.donadio-cba.com.ar
www.mdonzelli.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
www.ferrocons.com.ar
WWW.sUrcansa.com.ar
www.lacasadelalambre.com.ar
www.nimat.com.ar
www.ropelato.com.ar
www.ropelato.com.ar
www.ropelato.com.ar

www.hierroslider.com

WWww.acerossolaro.com.ar
www.forestalpico.com.ar
www.metaleskamet.com

www.palumboarmax.com.ar
www.alambrar.com.ar

WWW.Ssurcansa.com.ar

www.lacasadelalambre.com.ar
www.todohierrosa.com.ar
www.todohierrosa.com.ar
www.casapalm.com.ar
www.casapalm.com.ar
www.corralonyacopino.com.ar
www.corralonyacopino.com.ar
www.corralonyacopino.com.ar
www.corralonlatablada.com.ar

www.alumetalsa.com
www.alumetalsa.com
www.alumetalsa.com
www.alumetalsa.com
www.corazahierros.com.ar
www.corazahierros.com.ar
www.corazahierros.com.ar
www.corazahierros.com.ar
www.hierromadaustral.com.ar
www.hierromadaustral.com.ar
WWW.acerma.com.ar
WWW.aCeroscoco-sa.com.ar
Www.acima-r.com.ar
www.acindar.com.ar
www.eliasyapur.com.ar
www.fisametal.com.ar
www.orlandisa.com
www.riboldimateriales.com.ar
WWW.rogiroaceros.com
www.santafemateriales.com.ar

www.remetal.com.ar
www.remetal.com.ar
www.remetal.com.ar
www.remetal.com.ar




